
ADVT. for Tender Notice 

Institute Website 
 

Office of the Dean Administrative Affairs 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur 

(Formerly Bengal Engineering and Science University, Shibpur) 
P.O.: Botanical Garden 

Howrah – 711 103 

Tender Advt. No.: FC - 02/16                       Dated: 02/09/2016 
 

Sealed tenders are invited by the Office of the Dean Administrative Affairs, Indian 
Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah-711103 for the 
supply of few gymnasium related equipments in Faculty-cum-Officer Club, Pratichi 304 
(Ground Floor), Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur. 

Tender Documents containing details of the items and terms and conditions may be downloaded 
from the institute website and completed bidding documents are to be submitted to the Office of 
the Dean Administrative Affairs, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, 
Shibpur; Howrah-711103 or dropped into the Tender Box kept in the Institute Building within 
September 09, 2016 (4:00 pm). 

For further clarification, please contact Sri Shib Shankar Basak (9434144611). 

Enclosed:  Section- I: General conditions and Important Instructions for Bidders. 

   Section-II:  Specification of the Items.  

 
 

        Dean, Administrative Affairs 
IIEST, Shibpur 

 
Tender Items: 

1. Motorized Treadmill 
2. Multi Workout Home Gym  
3. Water Purifier 
4. Carrom Board 
5. Abdomen Exerciser 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SECTION-I: General Conditions and Important Instructions for Bidders 
 

1. Interested parties/vendors are to download the tender documents with detailed 
specifications from the institute website (www.iiests.ac.in) 

2. It is necessary to submit the original tender documents along with technical/price bids in 
sealed envelopes to the Dean, Administrative Affairs, Indian Institute of Engineering 
Science and Technology (IIEST), Shibpur;  Howrah-711103, or directly to Drop in 
the Tender Box kept in the Department.  

3. Bidders are to abide by the terms and condition and submit this tender document in 
original duly signed with acceptance of the terms and conditions. 

4. Last date of receipt of tender is September 09, 2016 (4:00 pm). Tenders received late will 
not be accepted under any circumstances. 

5. The Price Bid should clearly mention the price including the following:  
• Delivery charges up to Pratichi 304, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah, including loading 

and unloading charges. 
• All taxes, duties, levies applicable. 
• Erection, Installation, Commissioning and testing charges at Pratichi 304, IIEST, 

Shibpur site 

6. DGS&D rate contract price will be preferred wherever applicable. The Institute will not 
issue any C or D form availing for concessional Sales Tax/ VAT. The Institute will issue 
Customs Duty Exemption Certificate or Excise Duty Exemption Certificate for foreign 
purchase, if required.  

7. Warranty of equipments should be not less than 12 months. 

8. The equipments/goods are to be supplied at the Faculty cum Officer Club, Pratichi 304 
(Ground Floor), Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur 
between 11.00 am and 4.00 pm from Monday to Friday except holidays. The bidders will 
be responsible for any breakage, damage or defect in the equipment detected 
subsequently. 

9. Period of delivery of equipment/ execution of work should be within two weeks from the 
date of issue of Purchase Order. If the supply/execution is not completed within the 
stipulated period as indicated in the Purchase Order a Liquidated Damage @0.5% per 
week will be imposed on the value of purchase order subject to maximum of 5% of the 
value of work order. 

10. Bills in triplicate should be presented for payment within 15 days of supply/ 
commissioning of work. No advance is paid for execution of the order. The Order No. is 
to be noted on both Challan and Bill. All bills are to be accompanied by order copies and 
Challan receipt. 

11. Payment will be made on submission of Proper Bills, Challans etc, by A/C Payee Cheque 
and no cash payment will be made under any circumstances. 

12. All payments are subjected to statutory deductions as and when applicable. 

13. Tender is to be kept valid for acceptance for 3 months with effect from the last date of 
issue of the tender without any modifications in its terms and conditions.  

14. Documents mandatory to be submitted with the tender: 



• Tender Documents, General Conditions and Important Instruction in original duly 
signed by the Proprietor/ Partner/ Director of the company as a token of acceptance 
of Terms and Conditions of Tender. 

• Latest Income Tax, Sales Tax, Professional Tax clearance certificates and copy of 
valid Trade License 

• Bid according to specifications. 
• Certificates and Literature in support of the item. 

 
 
 
I/We accept the above terms and conditions. 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________  
Signature of vendors with date & Seal 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Section-II: Specifications of the Tender Items (1-5) 
 
Specification of Items 

1. Motorized Treadmill 

• Speed: 1 - 14.0 km/h  
• Motor: 2 HP 
• Incline Type: Manual 
• Manual Incline: 3 
• Maximum Weight Support: 120 kg 
• Running Surface: 1200 × 420mm 
• Heart Rate: Hand Grip Pulse Sensor 
• Display Features: Calories, Distance, Speed, Time, Pulse 
• Foldable: Yes 
• Folding Type: Vertical 
• Wheels: Yes 

 
2. Multi Workout Home Gym 

• 8 in 1 Bench 
• 50 kg Weight 
• 3 ft Curl Rod 
• 5 ft Plain Rod 
• 2 Pair Locks 
• 1 Pair dumbbells rod 
• 1 Piece wooden hand grip  
• 1 Piece skipping chord 
• 1 Pair of hand gloves  
• 1 No. Cycle (Manual, Weight support – ~100 kg, Speed, LCD display for Time, Distance, 

Calories etc., Materials – steel, resistance level – 5) 
• 1 No. Manual Treadmill (Foldable, Electronic Display for speed time, distance, calories 

etc.) 
 

3. Water Purifier 
 
• Storage Tank: ~7 Litrs 
• Flowrate ~12L/h 
• Auto Fill and backwash 
• Purification Technology: Reverse Osmosis 
• Filter Cartridges:  

o Hybrid Carbon Chemi Block Cartridge 
o Electronic Membrane Life Enhancer 
o Reverse Osmosis Cartridge (90% rejection capability is to be produced) 
o Mineral Cartridge 

• Input Power Supply: 220 AC/50 Hz 
• Inlet TDS Range: 1000-2000 mg/lit 
• Solenoid Valve: 24 V DC 
• Pre-Sedimentation and Iron Filters to be supplied 

 
 
 



4. Carrom Board 
 

• Board Size: 44" × 44" 
• Playing Surface: ~36" × 36"; smooth; well-polished, capable for match playing 
• Plywood Thickness: 16 mm 
• The item should be complete with its essential accessories like Coins, Striker, Powder, 

and Durable Stand with standard height etc.  
 
5. Abdomen Exerciser  

• 6 in 1 abs exerciser workout for 6 different parts of the body 
• Type: Abs bench 
• Should be Ideal For Men, Women 
• Should be Ideal Usage For Stretching & Toning 
• Should be Foldable 


